STATE OF ILLINOIS

ILLINOIS COMMERCE COMMISSION

NORTHERN ILLINOIS GAS COMPANY d/b/a
NICOR GAS COMPANY
Docket No. 04-0779
Proposed general increase in rates, and revisions to
other terms and conditions of service

NOTICE OF FILING
TO:  Elizabeth Rolando, Chief Clerk All Parties on the
Ilinois Commerce Commission Attached Service List

527 East Capitol Avenue
Springfield, Illinois 62706

Please take note that on May 10, 20035, Northern Illinois Gas Company d/b/a Nicor Gas
Company (“Nicor Gas™), caused to be filed with the Clerk of the Illinois Commerce
Commission, 527 E. Capitol Ave., Springfield, Illinois 62701, Nicor Gas’ Response to the Staff
of the Illinois Commerce Commission’s Motion to Strike All or Portions of the Pre-Filed
Rebuttal Testimony of Myra Karegianes. Copies of which are attached and hereby served upon
you.

321 N. Ciark Street

Suite 2800
Chicago, 1i 60610
ERippie@foley.com



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that copies of the above Notice, together with copies of the
documents referred to therein, have been served upon all ames on the attached service list by
electronic mail from Chicago, Illinois, on the 10th day of




Northern Hlinois Gas Company D/B/A Nicor Gas Company
Illinois Commerce Commission - Docket No. 04-0779
Service List

John Feeley, Carmen Fosco,Richard Favoriti, John J.
Reichart, Cheri Harden & Carla Scarsella

Office of General Counsel

Ilinots Commerce Commission

160 N. LaSalle, Ste. C-800 Chicago, IL 60601
mailto:ffeelev@ice. state.il.us; cfosco@ice.state.il.us;
ireichar@ice.state il.us; cscarsel@icc.state.il.us;
chardent@ice.state.il.us ; rlavorit@ice.state.il.ug

Thomas G, Aridas — Chief Administrative Law Judge
Jan Brodsky — Administrative Law Judge

160 North LaSalle Street

Chicago, Illinois 60601

taridas@ice.state.il.us

ibrodskyidice.state.il.ug

Tennifer Bontrager, Robert Kelter, & Chris Thomas
Citizens Utility Board

208 S. LaSalle, Ste. 1760

Chicago, I1. 60604
jbontrager@citzensutilityboard.org

robertkelter@cuboard.org cthomas@citizensutilityboard.org

David {. Fein

Senior Counsel Constellation Energy Group, Inc,
550 W. Washington Blvd., Ste. 300

Chicago, IL 60661
maiito:david.fein@constellation.com

Stephen J. Moore

Atty. for Intervenors
Rowland & Moore LLP

200 W. Superior St., Ste. 400
Chicago, IL 60610

steve@telecomreg.cnm

Eric Robertson

Attorney for Caterpillar Inc.
Leuders, Robertson, Konzen
1939 Delmar Ave. PO Box 735
Granite City, IL 62040
erobertsonf@lrklaw.com

Jennifer Witt

Peoples Energy

130 E. Randolph, 23" floor
Chicago, IL, 60601
iwitt@peoplesenergy.com

011.12378781

Leijuana Doss, Mark N. Pera, & Marie Spicuzza

Assistant State's Attorney Environment & Energy Division
Cook County State's Attorney's Office

69 W, Washington, Ste. 700

Chicago, IL 60602

Idossi@cookcountyeov.com mperaflcookcountygov.com

mspicuz@@cookeountygov.com

Janice A. Dale, Rishi Garg & Mark Kaminski
Assistant Attorney General

Public Utilities Bureau

100 West Randolph Street; 11" Floor

Chicago, I 60601

jdalef@ate state ilus mkaminski@atg state.il.us;

rearp@aty state.il.us

Howard Learner, Faith E. Bugel, & Carrie La Seur
Environmenial Law & Policy Center

35 E. Wacker Drive, Suite 1300

Chicago, Il 60601

hlearner@elpe.org ; thuget@elpe.org; claseur@elpe.org

Darcy A. Fabrizius

Constellation NewEnergy-Gas Division, LLC
N16 W23217 Stone Ridge Dr.

PO Box 2226

Waukesha, Wi 53187-2226

darcy. fabrizius@constellation.com

Gary A, Jeffries
Senior Counsel
Dominion Retail, Inc.
1201 Pitt St.
Pittsburgh, PA 15221

gleffries@dom.com

Matk J, McGuire, Mary Klyasheff
McGuire Woods LLP

77 W, Wacker Drive; Suite 4100
Chicago, I1 60601
mmeguire@meguirewoods.com,
mklyasheffi@meguirewoods com;

John W. McCaffrey, E. Glenn Rippie, Cynthia A. Fonner, John
P. Ratnaswamy, & Christopher W. Zibart

Attys. for Respondent

Foley & Lardner LLP

321 N, Clark St., Ste, 2800

Chicago, IL 60610

imccaffrev@folev.com; jratnaswamy@@folev.com
grippie@foley.com; czibart@foley.com; cfonner@foley.com




Nancy Brucher, Paul Gracey, Neil J. Maloney, Albert E.

Harms, Robert R. Mudra & Daniel McNamara
Nicor Gas Company

1844 Ferry Rd.

Maperville, IL 60563

nbruche@nicor.com; paracev@nicor.com,
aharms@nicor.com ; nmalone@nicor.com ;

dmenama@nicor.com: bmudra@saicor.com

Neil Anderson

Vanguard Energy Services LLC
850 E. Diehl Rd.; Suitel142
Naperville, IL, 60563
nanderson{@vanguardenergy.net

Christopher I. Townsend, William A. Borders &
Kalyna A. Procyk

DLA Piper Rudnick Gray Cary US LLP

203 N. LaSalle St., Ste. 1500

Chicago, IL 60601-1293
chrisiophet.townsend@dlapiper.com

william borders@dlapiper.com
kalvna.procyk@dlapiper.com

Vincent A. Parisi

Interstate Gas Supply of Illinois, Inc.
5020 Bradenton Avenue

Dublin, OH 43017
vparisifigsenergy.com

Debbie Wernet

U.S. Energy Savings Corporation
6345 Dixie Road, Suite. 200
Mississauga, Ontaric Canada
15T 2E6

dwernet{@oesc.ca

Jerome Mierzwa

Exeter Associates

3565 Sterrett Place

Suite 310

Columbia, MD 21044
imierzwatlexelerassociates.com

011.1237878.1

David Stahl, Ronit Barrett

Attorney for Vanguard

Eimer Stahl Klevorn & Solberg LLP
224 § Michigan Ave

Suite 1100

Chicago, 1L, 60604
dstahl@eimerstahl.com

Enver Acevedo

Direct Energy Services LLC
263 Tresser Blvd., 8th Fl.
Stamford, CT 06901
gnver.acevedo@na.centrica.com

Carla 8. Meiners

MidAmerican Energy Company
4299 NW Urbandale Drive
Urbandale, lowa 50322-7298

csmeiners@midamerican.com

Eric Stephens

Direct Energy Services LLC
5950 Blazer Parkway., Suite. 100
Dublin, OH 43017

eric.stephens@na.centrica.com

Ivan Henderson

WPS Energy Services, inc.
600 Superior Avenue East, Suite 1300
Cleveland, OH 44114
IHender@wpsensrgy.com
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